Board Member Summary

Erie County Medical Center Corporation
Annual Report
Fiscal Year End Date: 12/31/2011

Term Start Term Expiration
Name Date Date
Mesiah, Frank B 6/10/2009 06/04/2013
Hanson, Sharon L 1/1/2011 12/31/2015
Bennett, Ronald P 1/1/2007 12/31/2009
Seaman, Michael A 5/14/2009 01/25/2014
Vacant N/A N/A
Baker, Douglas H 1/1/2011 12/31/2015
Brox, Richard F 6/30/2009 04/04/2013
Badger, Michael A 1/1/2011 12/31/2015
Chevli, MD, Kent 4/4/2009 04/18/2013
Chapin, Ronald A 9/24/2007 09/24/2010
Iacono, Anthony M 1/1/2011 12/31/2015
Malecki, CPA, Thomas P 8/11/2009 03/30/2012
Cichocki, Kevin E 12/21/2008 04/20/2013
Hogan, Kevin M 1/1/2011 12/31/2014
Hoffert, Michael H 6/11/2009 12/31/2009
Pranikoff, MD, Kevin 1/1/2009 12/31/2009
Jehle, MD, Dietrich 5/6/2009 12/31/2011
Zizzi, Sr. MD, Joseph A 12/7/2006 12/31/2011
Lomeo, Jody L 1/1/2009 Pleasure of Authority
Staff Summary
Category Staff Average Salary
Administrative and Clerical 491 $32,175
Executive 10 $331,203
Managerial 167 $77,974
Operational 823 $31,266
Professional 1,864 $54,173
All Categories 3,355 $47,345
Employees With Total Compensation Over $100,000
Category Staff Average Salary
Executive 9 $309,671
Managerial 33 $116,307
Operational 1 $104,000
Professional 81 $113,487
All Categories 124 $128,400

The data contained in this report is information self reported by the authority. Additional documentation may be

available at: http://www.ecmc.edu/

Training As
Per Sec 2824
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
N/A
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Average
Compensation
$30,415
$344,713
$77,359
$28,642
$50,823
$44,592

Average
Compensation
$377,108
$131,396
$107,692
$130,279
$148,309
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Summary Financial Information

Assets

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents
Investments

Receivables, net

Other assets

Total Current Assets

Noncurrent Assets

Restricted cash and investments
Long-term receivables, net
Other assets

Capital Assets

Land and other nondepreciable property
Buildings and equipment

Infrastructure

Accumulated depreciation

Net capital assets
Total Noncurrent Assets

Total Assets

The data contained in this report is information self reported by the authority. Additional documentation may be

$38,854,000
$46,306,000
$90,898,000
$113,249,000

$289,307,000

$113,762,000

$0
$4,474,000

$0
$424,749,000

$0
$261,734,000

$163,015,000
$281,251,000
$570,558,000

available at: http://www.ecmc.edu/
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Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable

Pension contribution payable

Other post-employment benefits

Accrued liabilities

Deferred revenues

Bonds and notes payable

Other long-term obligations due within one year

Total Current Liabilities

Noncurrent Liabilities
Pension contribution payable
Other post-employment benefits
Bonds and notes payable

Long Term Leases

Other long-term obligations

Total Noncurrent Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Net Asset (Deficit)

Net Assets

Invested in capital assets, net of related debt
Restricted

Unrestricted

Total Net Assets
Total Liabilities & Net Assets

The data contained in this report is information self reported by the authority. Additional documentation may be

$39,139,000
$0

$0
$72,902,000
$32,613,000
$4,249,000
$0

$148,903,000

$0
$88,566,000
$187,290,000

$0
$47,701,000

$323,557,000
$472,460,000

$67,836,000
$10,850,000
$19,412,000

$98,098,000
$570,558,000

available at: http://www.ecmc.edu/
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SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES,
EXPENSES, AND CHANGE IN NET ASSETS

Operating Revenues

Charges for services $342,283,000
Rental & financing income $0
Other operating revenues $89,197,000
Total Operating Revenue $431,480,000
Operating Expenses

Salaries and wages $155,201,000
Other employee benefits $96,402,000
Professional services contracts $76,619,000
Supplies and materials $58,871,000
Depreciation & amortization $15,486,000
Other operating expenses $22,321,000
Total Operating Expenses $424,900,000
Operating Income (Loss) $6,580,000
Nonoperating Revenues

Investment earnings $1,765,000
State subsidies/grants $0
Federal subsidies/grants $0
Municipal subsidies/grants ($4,682,000)
Public authority subsidies $0
Other nonoperating revenues $0
Total Nonoperating Revenue ($2,917,000)
Nonoperating Expenses

Interest and other financing charges $5,335,000
Subsidies to other public authorities $0
Grants and donations $167,000
Other nonoperating expenses $0
Total Nonoperating Expenses $5,502,000
Income (Loss) Before Contributions ($1,839,000)
Capital Contributions $322,000
Change in net assets ($1,517,000)
Net assets, (deficit) beginning of year $99,615,000
Other net assets changes $0
Net assets, (deficit) at end of year $98,098,000

The data contained in this report is information self reported by the authority. Additional documentation may be
available at: http://www.ecmc.edu/
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Schedule of Debt

Authority Debt - General Obligation  Begin Amount Total $97,150,000
New Debt Issuance $96,864,413
Amount Retired $2,475,000
End Amount Total $191,539,413

The data contained in this report is information self reported by the authority. Additional documentation may be
available at: http://www.ecmc.edu/
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Real Property Transactions Summary

This authority has indicated that it had no real property transactions in excess of $15,000.

The data contained in this report is information self reported by the authority. Additional documentation may be
available at: http://www.ecmc.edu/
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Procurement Summary

Number of Current Contracts 758
Total Value of Contracts $207,606,147
Total Amount Expended During Year $224,421,291

The data contained in this report is information self reported by the authority. Additional documentation may be
available at: http://www.ecmc.edu/



